
St. Francis Brooklyn (9-16,8-5 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (PA) (6-19,5-8 NEC)
02/16/23 at Maurice Stokes Center, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
St. Francis Brooklyn 56

Saint Francis (PA) 74

Date: 02/16/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 437
Site: Maurice Stokes Center, Loretto, PA
Referees: Kevin  Farlow, Tasha Smith, Keith Miller

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Francis Brooklyn 10 12 19 15 56
Saint Francis (PA) 12 22 19 21 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Myers,Tyra * 37 6-12 2-4 8-9 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 2 22
03 Fisher,Alyssa * 39 7-17 3-6 2-4 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 2 19
30 Hutchinson,Zharia * 23 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 5
05 Varga,Eszter * 21 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 2
33 Bandoma,Sarah * 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 1 2
21 Januszewska,Katie 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
04 Belloso,Angena 26 1-7 0-3 0-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 2
12 Martin,Paige 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
23 Green,Bella 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
22 Kavanagh,Sheridan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 McMillan,Jada 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 6-15 12-19 5-21 26 18 12 17 1 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-3   0.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 19-51   37.3 % 6-15   40.0 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Ward,Destini * 33 4-7 1-4 7-8 1-4 5 2 3 2 1 0 16
01 Moore,Aaliyah * 36 5-8 0-0 1-1 3-10 13 3 3 4 0 1 11
31 Miller,Sam * 30 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 1 7
04 Goula,Filippa * 22 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 7
25 Novosel,Adison * 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
02 Turner,Semaya 30 7-11 2-3 3-4 2-4 6 2 2 4 1 3 19
15 Laws,Layla 17 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 6
23 Campbell,Jade 9 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
12 Gibson,Julianna 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 McConnell,Maria 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 5-16 15-19 7-28 35 16 14 17 2 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 27-55   49.1 % 5-16   31.3 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Brooklyn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
MISS LAYUP by VARGA,ESZTER(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM
09:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WARD,DESTINI

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,AALIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TYRA 08:52 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA --

08:24 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANDOMA,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by VARGA,ESZTER(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH
08:01 MISS LAYUP by GOULA,FILIPPA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANDOMA,SARAH --
07:57 FOUL  by GOULA,FILIPPA

GOOD LAYUP by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint) 07:44 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by VARGA,ESZTER --

07:37 FOUL  by GOULA,FILIPPA
07:37 TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA

SUB OUT by VARGA,ESZTER 07:23
SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA 07:23
TURNOVER  by MYERS,TYRA 07:23

06:54 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SAM
-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESTINI

TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 06:46
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 06:46
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 06:46

06:43 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM
STEAL  by FISHER,ALYSSA 06:43
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:29 7-4 V 3

06:21 SUB OUT by GOULA,FILIPPA
06:21 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA
06:17 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYRA 06:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 06:02
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 06:02

05:54 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,SEMAYA
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA --
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH
05:37 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI

TURNOVER  by BANDOMA,SARAH 05:33
05:33 STEAL  by MOORE,AALIYAH
05:16 TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI

TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA 05:14
05:01 TURNOVER  by NOVOSEL,ADISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by NOVOSEL,ADISON
04:51 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA 04:38 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:32

04:23 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA
04:23 SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA

FOUL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA 04:18
03:57 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,SEMAYA

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,AALIYAH
FOUL  by BANDOMA,SARAH 03:47



TURNOVER  by BANDOMA,SARAH 03:47
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 03:34
SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH 03:34
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 03:34
SUB IN by GREEN,BELLA 03:34
FOUL  by FISHER,ALYSSA 03:18

03:18 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI
03:18 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI

TURNOVER  by GREEN,BELLA 03:07
02:43 MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BELLA --
MISS LAYUP by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH
02:15 MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREEN,BELLA 02:15
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TYRA --
MISS 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA 02:05
REBOUND OFF by BELLOSO,ANGENA --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESTINI
01:48 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH

01:21 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SAM
-- ASSIST  by LAWS,LAYLA

TURNOVER  by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:10
00:58 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
00:58 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE

SUB OUT by MYERS,TYRA 00:58
SUB OUT by GREEN,BELLA 00:58
SUB IN by VARGA,ESZTER 00:58
SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH 00:58

00:42 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEMAYA
TURNOVER  by FISHER,ALYSSA 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA 00:27
SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH 00:27
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 00:27
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JADA 00:27

00:11 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by VARGA,ESZTER(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Brooklyn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by NOVOSEL,ADISON

SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH 10:00

09:47 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON
-- ASSIST  by LAWS,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA

09:21 MISS 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,DESTINI

09:15 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,DESTINI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BANDOMA,SARAH 09:03



09:03 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,JADE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADE

REBOUND DEF by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN --
FOUL  by FISHER,ALYSSA 08:33
SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH 08:05
SUB IN by JANUSZEWSKA,KATIE 08:05
FOUL  by MARTIN,PAIGE 08:05

08:05 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA 08:05
SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA 08:01
SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 08:01
SUB IN by MYERS,TYRA 08:01
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 08:01

07:47 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA 07:24 12-19 H 7
FOUL  by MARTIN,PAIGE 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH
07:07 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
07:07 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA
07:07 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM

SUB OUT by VARGA,ESZTER 07:07
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE 07:07
SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA 07:07
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 07:07

07:07 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JADE
07:07 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JADE

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TYRA --
GOOD 3PTR by JANUSZEWSKA,KATIE 07:03 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by FISHER,ALYSSA --

06:29 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM
REBOUND DEF by JANUSZEWSKA,KATIE --

06:19 FOUL  by NOVOSEL,ADISON
MISS FT by FISHER,ALYSSA 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:18 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE
06:18 SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH

MISS FT by FISHER,ALYSSA 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA

06:10 15-22 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,AALIYAH

05:54 FOUL  by WARD,DESTINI
05:44 SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI
05:44 SUB IN by GOULA,FILIPPA

GOOD LAYUP by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint) 05:27 17-22 H 5
05:17 17-24 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOULA,FILIPPA
TURNOVER  by MYERS,TYRA 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
04:55 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA(in the paint) 04:31 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by FISHER,ALYSSA --

04:14 MISS 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON
REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA --
FOUL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA 04:06
TURNOVER  by BELLOSO,ANGENA 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by GOULA,FILIPPA
04:06 SUB OUT by NOVOSEL,ADISON
04:06 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA
04:06 SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI

SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA 04:06



SUB IN by VARGA,ESZTER 04:06
03:50 19-28 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEMAYA
MISS JUMPER by VARGA,ESZTER(in the paint) 03:16

03:16 BLOCK  by TURNER,SEMAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:00 19-30 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by JANUSZEWSKA,KATIE 03:00
SUB OUT by JANUSZEWSKA,KATIE 03:00
SUB IN by GREEN,BELLA 03:00

03:00 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by MOORE,AALIYAH
02:35 FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH

MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 02:34 20-31 H 11

02:32 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEMAYA
STEAL  by GREEN,BELLA 02:32
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 02:21

02:21 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by MILLER,SAM
02:21 MISS FT by MILLER,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA(in the paint) 02:00 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by GREEN,BELLA --

01:46 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM
STEAL  by MYERS,TYRA 01:46
TURNOVER  by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
01:34 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEMAYA

STEAL  by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:34
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH
00:44 MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by VARGA,ESZTER --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYRA 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA
00:03 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESTINI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Brooklyn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEMAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA
10:00 SUB IN by GOULA,FILIPPA
10:00 SUB IN by NOVOSEL,ADISON

SUB OUT by GREEN,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA 09:51 24-34 H 10

09:32 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by VARGA,ESZTER --
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TYRA 09:19 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by VARGA,ESZTER --

09:00 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA --
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 08:54

08:54 MISS JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TYRA --
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM
08:21 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA --



GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:12 29-34 H 5
08:00 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH
07:29 29-36 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA(in the paint)
07:18 FOUL  by MILLER,SAM

SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH 07:06
SUB IN by GREEN,BELLA 07:06
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA(in the paint) 06:49 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by VARGA,ESZTER --

06:42 FOUL  by MILLER,SAM
06:42 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM
06:30 SUB OUT by NOVOSEL,ADISON
06:30 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
06:30 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA
06:30 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE

MISS JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA(in the paint) 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH

06:09 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WARD,DESTINI
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA 05:35 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by VARGA,ESZTER --

05:15 TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by VARGA,ESZTER 05:13
SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA 05:13
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA(in the paint) 04:50 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by BELLOSO,ANGENA --
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 04:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by WARD,DESTINI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:25 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI
04:25 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE
04:25 SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI
04:25 SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA
04:25 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 04:25
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 04:25
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:24

03:54 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA 03:45 39-39
ASSIST  by MYERS,TYRA --

03:23 39-42 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GOULA,FILIPPA
-- ASSIST  by LAWS,LAYLA

03:06 FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH
03:06 SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH
03:06 SUB OUT by GOULA,FILIPPA
03:06 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA
03:06 SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI

GOOD FT by FISHER,ALYSSA 03:06 40-42 H 2
GOOD FT by FISHER,ALYSSA 03:06 41-42 H 1
FOUL  by GREEN,BELLA 02:57

02:55 41-44 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA
-- ASSIST  by WARD,DESTINI

02:33 FOUL  by LAWS,LAYLA
MISS FT by BELLOSO,ANGENA 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BELLOSO,ANGENA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESTINI
02:13 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GREEN,BELLA 01:47
01:40 MISS JUMPER by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SEMAYA



01:35 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,DESTINI
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEMAYA

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,BELLA(in the paint) 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA

01:06 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA
00:40 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MYERS,TYRA(in the paint) 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Brooklyn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by GOULA,FILIPPA

SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 10:00
SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH 10:00

09:50 FOUL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
09:49 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
09:49 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA

GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 09:49 42-53 H 11
GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 09:49 43-53 H 10
FOUL  by MYERS,TYRA 09:31

09:31 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEMAYA
09:31 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEMAYA

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH

08:48 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SEMAYA
-- ASSIST  by GOULA,FILIPPA

MISS 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESTINI

08:15 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SEMAYA
REBOUND DEF by BANDOMA,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:06 45-58 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
08:02 SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI
08:02 SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA
08:02 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM

SUB OUT by BELLOSO,ANGENA 08:02
SUB IN by VARGA,ESZTER 08:02

07:49 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEMAYA
STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 07:49

07:44 FOUL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA
07:24 45-60 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA

GOOD JUMPER by VARGA,ESZTER 07:02 47-60 H 13
06:41 MISS 3PTR by GOULA,FILIPPA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH
FOUL  by MYERS,TYRA 06:36
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 06:36
SUB IN by BELLOSO,ANGENA 06:36

06:30 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint) 06:09



-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM
FOUL  by FISHER,ALYSSA 06:02

06:01 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by LAWS,LAYLA(fastbreak)
06:01 47-64 H 17 GOOD FT by LAWS,LAYLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by BANDOMA,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by BELLOSO,ANGENA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH
05:25 TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH

STEAL  by BANDOMA,SARAH 05:25
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA
04:59 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH
04:55 47-66 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BANDOMA,SARAH 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by GOULA,FILIPPA
04:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM
04:33 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE
04:33 SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI

SUB OUT by VARGA,ESZTER 04:33
SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH 04:33
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JADA 04:33
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 04:33

04:22 MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SEMAYA

FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 04:16
04:15 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEMAYA
04:15 MISS FT by TURNER,SEMAYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:15 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE
04:15 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ZHARIA 04:15
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE 04:15
MISS JUMPER by BELLOSO,ANGENA 04:07
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,PAIGE --

04:02 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE
GOOD FT by MARTIN,PAIGE(fastbreak) 04:02 48-67 H 19
MISS FT by MARTIN,PAIGE(fastbreak) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH
03:53 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH

MISS FT by MYERS,TYRA 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 03:44 49-67 H 18

03:40 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLOSO,ANGENA --
MISS LAYUP by BELLOSO,ANGENA(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESTINI
FOUL  by MYERS,TYRA 03:30

03:30 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI(fastbreak)
03:30 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI(fastbreak)
03:14 FOUL  by LAWS,LAYLA

GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 03:14 50-69 H 19
GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 03:14 51-69 H 18
GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 03:14 52-69 H 17

03:14 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
03:14 SUB IN by GOULA,FILIPPA
03:10 TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA

STEAL  by MYERS,TYRA 03:10



MISS LAYUP by MYERS,TYRA(in the paint) 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GOULA,FILIPPA

02:49 TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH
02:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:49 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE
02:49 SUB IN by MILLER,SAM

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:49
02:49 BLOCK  by WARD,DESTINI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:49 54-69 H 15
ASSIST  by MYERS,TYRA --
FOUL  by BELLOSO,ANGENA 02:46

02:45 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI(fastbreak)
02:45 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PAIGE 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH

02:15 MISS 3PTR by WARD,DESTINI
-- REBOUND OFF by GOULA,FILIPPA

01:53 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:37
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLAN,JADA --

01:27 FOUL  by WARD,DESTINI
SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA 01:27
SUB IN by VARGA,ESZTER 01:27
GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 01:27 55-71 H 16
GOOD FT by MYERS,TYRA 01:27 56-71 H 15

01:22 TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH
STEAL  by VARGA,ESZTER 01:22
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM
00:45 56-74 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SEMAYA

-- ASSIST  by GOULA,FILIPPA
TURNOVER  by VARGA,ESZTER 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by MILLER,SAM


